

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2307 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 1, line 5, delete "APPROPRIATION" and insert "TRANSFER"
- 1.3 Page 1, line 7, delete "appropriated" and insert "transferred" and delete "commissioner"
- 1.4 Page 1, line 8, delete everything before "disaster"
- 1.5 Page 1, line 9, after the period, insert "This is a onetime transfer."
- 1.6 Amend the title as follows:
- 1.7 Page 1, line 2, delete "appropriating" and insert "transferring"